

## OSHKOSH COMMON COUNCIL AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE NOTICE OF JOINT WORKSHOP ROOM 404, CITY HALL OSHKOSH, WISCONSIN October 10, 2024

To send written correspondence to the Council, mail it to the City Manager, place it in the City Hall dropbox, or email it to <a href="mailto:council@oshkoshwi.gov">council@oshkoshwi.gov</a> (prior to the Council meeting).

PLEASE NOTE the City of Oshkosh Common Council and Transportation Committee will hold a joint workshop during the meeting of the Transportation Committee on THURSDAY, OCTOBER 10, 2024, at 4:00 p.m. in Room 404 at Oshkosh City Hall, 215 Church Avenue, to consider the following agenda:

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- C. JOINT WORKSHOP WITH THE COMMON COUNCIL FOR THE PURPOSE OF REVIEWING AND DISCUSSING THE PROPOSED ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING READINESS PLAN
- D. **NEW BUSINESS** 
  - 1. Electric Vehicle Charging Readiness Plan presented by SRF Consultants

The Transportation Committee will vote whether to recommend adoption of the proposed Plan, with or without amendments, to the Common Council for consideration at their next regularly scheduled Council Meeting.

No action will be taken by the Oshkosh Common Council at this meeting.

## E. ADJOURNMENT

The Common Council has adopted rules of decorum for City Boards, Committees and Commissions, including the adoption of a Civility Pledge. No person shall personally attack a board or commission member, city official or staff, or any other person. No person shall make irrelevant, unduly repetitious, offensive, threatening, slanderous, defamatory, or obscene remarks or act in such a manner as to disrupt or disturb the orderly conduct of the meeting, including handclapping, stomping of feet, whistling, shouting or other demonstrations.

If you have any questions or require reasonable ADA accommodations, please call the Transportation Department at (920) 232-5342 between 8:00 AM – 4:30 PM Monday thru Friday.